

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16329/2012

RAMADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHILASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 91101/2017 -APPLN. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP AND IA. NO. 91102/2017 -APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of the special leave petition is allowed.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER